

Errata¹

P. 29

At the bottom of page 29, it should be

$$m = \frac{y_{21} - y_{22}}{y_{11} - y_{12}}$$

P.144

The text below Table 6.2 should read:

When DMU1 is under evaluation, we have $\theta^* = 0.61$, indicating this DMU is inefficient, and $\lambda_3^* = 0.854$ and $\lambda_{11}^* = 0.146$, indicating DMU3 and DMU11 are the benchmarks.

For the calculations of Table 6.2, please see Excel file “negative data sample.xls” included in the excel file package at www.deafontier.net/DEAtext/Excel2007.zip

P. 161

The Slacks and Targets in Table 7.3 are not correct. Table 7.3 should read

Table Error! Use the Home tab to apply ChapterNo to the text that you want to appear here..3. Different Targets for DMU D while $w_1^+ = 0$

Target No.	1	2	3	4	5
Weights					
w_1^-	0	0.25	0.5	0.75	1
w_2^-	1	0.75	0.5	0.25	0
w_1^+	0	0	0	0	0
Slacks					
s_1^-	0	0	1.5	2	2
s_2^-	2	2	1.5	0	0
s_1^+	0	0	0	0	0
Targets					
Input 1	3	3	1.5	1	1
Input 2	1	1	1.5	3	3
Output	16	16	16	16	16

¹ Thanks Xu Du for pointing out some of the errors.

